
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

R1 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | EBF STALLIONS RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1454m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 0
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

CHUTI MANIKA (IRE)
COONAWARRA STAR (FR)
HARRY PALMER
IMPARTIALITY
WATTANI (IRE)
ALBANACH (IRE)
EZDAAN
HIMSELF (IRE)
KINROSS CLARET (IRE)
THAT LUCAS FELLA (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

9
2
8
6
7
1
10
5
3
4

BILLY LOUGHNANE
D TUDHOPE
S GRAY
P MULRENNAN
K O’NEILL
P DENNIS
C BEASLEY
A BROOKES  1.5 
OISIN ORR
A MULLEN

C JOHNSTON
D O’MEARA
K RYAN
PHILLIP MAKIN
ALICE HAYNES
K SCOTT
J BUTLER
P KIRBY
L RUSSELL
I JARDINE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CHUTI MANIKA (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Assault on rome (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Christine E Budden & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 COONAWARRA STAR (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Queen cordelia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Allan & Stella Stennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 HARRY PALMER Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Undeniable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Allan Kerr & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 --	 [	14]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $15	 Arabie	 1:13.31		  ...... 25¼.........never going pace in rear

4 IMPARTIALITY Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Fair’s fair (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Toes & Mr J O’loan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 WATTANI (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Tautou montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Refai Alghraiban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ALBANACH (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Rawwani (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Edward Cassie And Katie Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 EZDAAN Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Portamento (IRE) Dam: Manbaa (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Naser Buresli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 HIMSELF (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Cocohulababy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 KINROSS CLARET (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Hope against hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Claret Collective

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 THAT LUCAS FELLA (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Orpha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Branniff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

R2 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | JKR INDUSTRIAL CLEANING LTD HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP16,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 063601
	 2	 625185
	 3	 415622
	 4	 282062
	 5	 311668
	 6	 232337
	 7	 436613

BE PROUD (IRE)
GANESHA
WINTER CROWN
THE CALTONIAN
VENTURE CAPITAL
SLAINTE MHATH
CLASSY AL

62
61.5
61
60.5
59
59
57.5

2
6
7
4
5
3
1

P MULRENNAN
C BEASLEY
RYAN SEXTON
D COSTELLO
S GRAY
P DENNIS
H DAVIES

J GOLDIE
PHILLIP MAKIN
J CAMACHO
MISS L PERRATT
K RYAN
K SCOTT
J GOLDIE

8
3
4
5
3
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

80
85
78
77
80
74
71

	94-�11�-15-9
	12-�3�-2-1
	12-�2�-4-0
	24-�5�-6-2
	 7-�2�-0-1
	31-�5�-5-6
	28-�4�-2-4

$139,137
$28,310
$29,286
$37,655
$10,550
$41,493
$30,144

	34-�4�-5-6
	4-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-3-0
	9-�2�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�5�-5-6
	13-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BE PROUD (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 2 Total: 94-11-15-9 Prize Money: $139,137
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 62 Good: 36-4-8-3 Track: 21-3-6-4

8yo b ire g Fav: 11-2-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-4-5-6
Sire: Roderic O’connor (IRE) Dam: Agnista (IRE) J+H: 19-5-3-2 Turf: 45-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/06/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Whitestonecliffe Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	14]	 Amie Waugh	 49.5	 $67	 Equality	 0:59.97		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
3 of 6	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Jordan Electrics	 1:11.20		  ........ 1½...kept on inside final 100 yards
6 of 9	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 58.5	 $13	 Rhythm N Hooves	 1:11.73		  ........ 4½.................... soon edged left
15 of 15	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 27	 [	15]	 S B Kirrane	 56	 $29	 Desperate Hero	 0:57.63		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
1 of 10	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 65.5	 $6	 The Caltonian	 1:10.19		  ........... 1................................ran on

2 GANESHA Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: $28,310
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: My lea (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/23 (252 Days)
Owner: Mr J Toes & Mr J O’loan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $5	 Midnight Lir	 1:01.11		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
5 of 9	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $17	 Irish Nectar	 1:02.02		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 61	 $10	 Curious Rover	 0:59.62		  ..........nk...stayed on to lead final strides
8 of 8	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 32	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $41	 Blue Day	 1:14.38		  ...... 18¼...................... never a factor
5 of 8	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 6]	 S James	 62	 $23	 Jordan Electrics	 0:59.69		  ........ 7¼......... weakened inside final 2f

3 WINTER CROWN Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-4-0 Prize Money: $29,286
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 61 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Berengaria (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (375 Days)
Owner: Mr Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 29Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $--	 Roundhay Park	 1:14.01		  ........... 1..........................pushed out
5 of 10	 15Jul23	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $*4.3	Divine Libra	 1:19.68		  ........ 1¼............... no extra near finish
6 of 12	 04Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 9]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $8.5	 Secret Guest	 1:14.51		  ........... 5.................ran on same pace 
2 of 4	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $6	 Dakota Gold	 1:13.46		  ........ 1½.................not trouble winner
2 of 6	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $3.5	 Jordan Electrics	 1:10.62		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge

4 THE CALTONIAN Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 4 Total: 24-5-6-2 Prize Money: $37,655
Jockey: D Costello WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 9-0-2-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-4-1
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Azelle J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Sawers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 04Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $*5	 Oliver Show	 1:28.32		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $6.5	 Azure Angel	 1:13.37		  .......... ½..........no extra final 100 yards
98 of 13	 03Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 --	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $--	 Billy Mill	 1:26.12		  ........ 6¾........ brought down over 1f out
6 of 6	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 27	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 60	 $4.3	 Jordan Electrics	 1:11.20		  ...... 16¾...........well beaten over 1f out
2 of 10	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 65.5	 $--	 Be Proud	 1:10.19		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
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5 VENTURE CAPITAL Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,550
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Ventura blues (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Ms Leslie Clune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 S Gray	 57.5	 $--	 Completed	 1:27.94		  ......... hd...............................gamely
1 of 11	 14Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	11]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $*2.6	Fouroneohfever	 1:27.06		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly
6 of 8	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 50	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 57	 $15	 Ice Max	 1:41.22		  ...... 15¼......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 7	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $21	 So Logical	 1:25.37		  ........ 3¼............ lost places inside final 
8 of 10	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $26	 Telemark	 1:27.00		  ........ 5½.................. never dangerous

6 SLAINTE MHATH Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 31-5-5-6 Prize Money: $41,493
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 9-3-1-3 58+kg: 5-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-5-6
Sire: Mayson Dam: Ofelia (IRE) J+H: 14-3-2-3 Turf: 17-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-2 Last Win: 07/05/23 (428 Days)
Owner: Katie Scott Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 30Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $*2.9	Highjacked	 1:13.90		  .......... ¾...............stayed on one pace
2 of 6	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $4	 Jordan Electrics	 1:11.20		  .......... ¾...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 21	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	12]	 P Dennis	 59	 $13	 Tiriac	 1:12.20		  ........ 1½............... held well inside last
3 of 8	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 61	 $*2.4	Catherine Chroi	 1:14.32		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 10	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 59	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $11	 Hyperfocus	 1:20.66		  ........ 3¾...................... never a factor

7 CLASSY AL Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-2-4 Prize Money: $30,144
Jockey: H Davies WT: 57.5 Good: 23-4-1-4 Track: 21-4-2-3

6yo b uk g Fav: 8-2-1-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-1
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Classy anne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Barraston Racing & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	14]	 Mark Winn	 56	 $13	 American Affair	 1:00.16		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
6 of 9	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $--	 Cue’s Beau	 1:32.52		  ........... 4........................never nearer
6 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $--	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........... 5................ not trouble leaders
1 of 8	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $--	 Paddy’s Day	 0:58.16		  .......... ¾.... ran on to lead towards finish
3 of 10	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 60.5	 $*5	 Be Proud	 1:10.19		  ........ 1½.......... no extra closing stages
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R3 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | BOOK FOR THE AYR GOLD CUP HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 154526
	 2	 353270
	 3	 580401
	 4	 546984
	 5	 578365
	 6	 642657
	 7	 372233
	 8	 5185
	 9	 025
	10	 336677
	11	 253122
	12	 6650

HIGHWAYGREY
AYR POET
BERRY EDGE (IRE)
TILSITT (FR)
GLASSES UP (USA)
HONDO (IRE)
WE STILL BELIEVE (IRE)
VOLCANOLOGY (IRE)
RACING VICAR (IRE)
RICH HARRY (USA)
BRAES OF DOUNE
BELLSLEA (IRE)

65
64.5
64
63.5
63
62.5
61.5
61
59.5
58
58
57.5

4
10
9
2
3
5
8
1
7
11
6
12

AMIE WAUGH  2.5 
LAUREN YOUNG  3 

P DENNIS
RHYS ELLIOTT  3 

C BEASLEY
RYAN SEXTON
A MULLEN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
OISIN ORR
K O’NEILL
P MULRENNAN
D COSTELLO

T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE
D THOMPSON
R M SMITH
R M SMITH
L RUSSELL
D BOURKE
C JOHNSTON
L RUSSELL
ALICE HAYNES
J GOLDIE
R M SMITH

8
9
6
7
9
4
6
3
3
3
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
FR
USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
IRE

66
65
64
63
62
60
58
67
64
61
51
49

	65-�8�-7-10
	55-�9�-11-13
	24-�2�-4-5
	48-�6�-5-6
	77-�8�-11-7
	 8-�0�-1-0
	54-�5�-10-8
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-1-5
	14-�1�-3-2
	 6-�0�-0-0

$83,304
$61,682
$21,057
$65,273
$122,533
$3,803
$46,399
$3,839
$2,028
$8,921
$11,383
$0

	50-�8�-5-7
	17-�2�-3-8
	15-�1�-4-3
	13-�2�-2-0
	37-�6�-4-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-3-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HIGHWAYGREY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 65-8-7-10 Prize Money: $83,304
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 65 Good: 46-6-4-10 Track: 5-1-0-1

8yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-3 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-8-5-7
Sire: Dick Turpin (IRE) Dam: Maybeagrey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/23 (234 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships Vii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	12]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $11	 Contrast	 2:07.52		  ........... 3................ not trouble leaders
4 of 7	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $10	 Pol Roger	 2:09.59		  ........ 5½..................... nearestg finish
5 of 16	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 36	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 54	 $15	 Loughville	 2:04.77		  ........... 8..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 13	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 60	 [	11]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Berry Edge	 2:00.47		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
6 of 8	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 60	 $5	 Barley	 1:37.62		  ........ 7¼......................always behind

2 AYR POET Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 10 Total: 55-9-11-13 Prize Money: $61,682
Jockey: Lauren Young (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 41-7-7-9 Track: 29-5-7-7

9yo b uk g Fav: 12-4-2-3 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-8
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Jabbara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-9-10-11 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/09/23 (290 Days)
Owner: The Reluctant Suitor’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 8]	 Morgan Cole	 57	 $9.5	 Sir Maxi	 1:27.57		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 7	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 55	 $23	 Pol Roger	 2:09.59		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 7	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 65.5	 $5	 Life On The Rocks	 2:09.39		  ........... 6........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 50.5	 $23	 Euchen Glen	 2:49.58		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 12	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 2]	 Amie Waugh	 54.5	 $--	 Sea The Thunder	 2:23.47		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out

3 BERRY EDGE (IRE) Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-4-5 Prize Money: $21,057
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 64 Good: 18-1-4-5 Track: 4-0-1-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-4-3
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Amaany J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Elliott Brothers And Peacock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Aug23	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	11]	 C Rodriguez	 62.5	 $9	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:04.89		  ........ 4¾......... weakened entering final
11 of 11	 27Sep23	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 39	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $--	 Pillar Of Hope	 2:06.42		  ...... 10¾...................... always in rear
4 of 8	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 58.5	 $11	 Powerful Response	 2:20.38		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
11 of 12	 10May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 41	 [	10]	 S B Kirrane	 58.5	 $13	 Contrast	 2:07.52		  ........ 8¾........well beaten inside final 2f
1 of 13	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 58	 $13	 Highwaygrey	 2:00.47		  .......... ½..................led towards finish

4 TILSITT (FR) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 48-6-5-6 Prize Money: $65,273
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 21-2-2-5 Track: 19-3-5-5

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Azores (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (714 Days)
Owner: Carolan ,duffy,mills,smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $7.5	 Hartswood	 2:13.57		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
6 of 12	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 O Lewis	 62	 $8	 Bashful	 2:18.93		  ........ 7½....... no impression from 2f out
9 of 11	 03Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 41	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $15	 Final Check	 2:10.18		  ......... 13........................ no response
8 of 8	 28Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 12	 [	 5]	 A Breslin	 58	 $23	 Blue Yonder	 2:17.69		  ...... 21½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 W Pyle	 57	 $9	 Purple Gown	 2:23.48		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace 

AYR | PAGE 5



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

5 GLASSES UP (USA) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 77-8-11-7 Prize Money: $122,533
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 63 Good: 53-4-8-6 Track: 36-7-6-4

9yo ch usa g Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-6-4-4
Sire: English Channel (USA) Dam: Hurricane hallie (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-5-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/08/23 (336 Days)
Owner: The Jolly Beggars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 57.5	 $23	 Final Check	 2:10.18		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 1f out
8 of 11	 10Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 8]	 P Mathers	 63	 $21	 Evening Story	 2:49.58		  ........... 8.................... faded gradually 
3 of 14	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 P Mathers	 56	 $26	 Fiver Friday	 2:10.39		  ........ 3½.. kept on one pace final furlong
6 of 7	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 8]	 P Mathers	 55.5	 $11	 Pol Roger	 2:09.59		  ...... 10¼...........................weakened 
5 of 7	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 31	 [	 1]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $34	 Whimsy	 3:16.53		  ...... 12½..............made no impression

6 HONDO (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,803
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Queen’s novel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richard & Katherine Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Jul23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $11	 Golden Maverick	 2:18.09		  ........ 6¾..........stayed on to take fourth 
2 of 8	 21Aug23	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 58	 $4.5	 Harappan	 2:40.32		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
6 of 6	 09Sep23	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 S James	 60.5	 $--	 Muzaffar	 3:05.77		  ...... 15¼........................ soon beaten
5 of 7	 24Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 61	 $11	 Lunacy	 2:27.07		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
7 of 7	 19Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 2	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $17	 Purple Gown	 2:23.48		  ...... 22½............. lost place over 2f out

7 WE STILL BELIEVE (IRE) Trainer: D Bourke Barrier: 8 Total: 54-5-10-8 Prize Money: $46,399
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 61.5 Good: 21-2-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-3
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Curious lashes (IRE) J+H: 11-2-0-4 Turf: 17-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/03/23 (472 Days)
Owner: Mrs Janet Lowther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 26Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $13	 Humble Spark	 2:10.08		  ........ 7½........................ no headway
2 of 10	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $*5	 Ledger	 1:44.80		  ........... 1..................never going pace 
2 of 5	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $*1.9	Ledger	 2:03.93		  .......... ¾..........could no pace of leader 
3 of 13	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $--	 Berry Edge	 2:00.47		  ........ 1¼..... 3rd and held towards finish
3 of 14	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $7.5	 Indie Skies	 1:21.28		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace

8 VOLCANOLOGY (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,839
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Kiltara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/23 (272 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park 33

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $4.5	 Francesco Baracca	 1:44.23		  ........ 6½............................. no extra
1 of 7	 10Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	10]	 F Norton	 58	 $9	 Prometeo	 1:39.00		  ........... 2.......................unchallenged
8 of 8	 27Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $*5.5	Courageous Strike	 2:02.16		  ........ 9¼...... dropped to last inside final
5 of 8	 19Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $21	 Dancingwithmyself	 2:05.20		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong

9 RACING VICAR (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Ready when you are (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Crick Girls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 57.5	 $51	 Gunlock	 1:38.42		  ...... 17¼.....................never on terms
2 of 5	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $--	 Old Cock	 1:43.87		  ........ 4¼..................... chased winner 
5 of 10	 13Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $23	 First Alliance	 1:40.20		  ...... 12¾................kept on same pace 

10 RICH HARRY (USA) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-1-5 Prize Money: $8,921
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Union Rags (USA) Dam: Shop again (USA) J+H: 5-0-1-4 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Refai Alghraiban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 59	 $3.8	 It’s Not Risky	 2:36.84		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 27Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 60	 $10	 Havanarama	 1:49.53		  ........ 5½... ridden and beaten soon after
6 of 6	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 S James	 59.5	 $12	 Cambria Legend	 2:17.58		  ........ 9¼..............no telling impression
7 of 7	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $11	 Geliceaux	 2:10.37		  ........ 8¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
7 of 7	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 6]	 C Howarth	 58	 $26	 New Kings Road	 1:42.91		  ...... 10½......................no impression
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11 BRAES OF DOUNE Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: $11,383
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 6-1-2-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Orientor Dam: Gargoyle girl J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (365 Days)
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 21Jun23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $8	 Spirit Of Ash	 2:13.21		  ........ 2¾..............no extra close home
3 of 13	 30Jun23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 Mr Jack Nicholls	 60	 $8	 Just Hiss	 2:09.61		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
1 of 14	 09Jul23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $5	 Rory The Cat	 2:10.07		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
2 of 11	 04Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $--	 Marcello Si	 1:46.84		  .......... ¾.....................never on terms
2 of 8	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 7]	 Rhys Elliott	 55	 $*4.5	Golden Valour	 1:45.55		  .......... ¾........................never nearer

12 BELLSLEA (IRE) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Miss anneliese (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blue Circle Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 17Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $26	 King Of York	 1:40.71		  ......... 10......................no impression
6 of 7	 27Aug21	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 27	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $41	 Thunder Legend	 1:47.64		  ......... 19....hung right and beaten 2f out
5 of 6	 19Sep21	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $81	 Sharvara	 1:50.49		  ......... 13......................... always rear
13 of 13	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 61	 $67	 Shahnaz	 1:47.23		  ...... 15¾.............. always towards rear
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R4 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | DREAM WEDDINGS AT WESTERN HOUSE HOTEL HANDICAP
Distance: 2639m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP16,000
11:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 210410
	 2	 429030
	 3	 860019
	 4	 239640
	 5	 000904

SEA KING
STRUTH (IRE)
DARK MOON RISING (IRE)
RAVENSCRAIG CASTLE
SIR CHAUVELIN

61.5
60.5
56.5
53.5
52.5

5
4
1
3
2

P MULRENNAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S GRAY
A MULLEN
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 

SIR M PRESCOTT
C JOHNSTON
K RYAN
I JARDINE
J GOLDIE

5
4
5
6
12

G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

95
93
84
78
76

	15-�4�-1-1
	18-�2�-3-4
	23-�4�-1-2
	27-�2�-6-4
	94-�16�-8-13

$59,160
$99,900
$114,121
$71,472
$378,998

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5

1 SEA KING Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-1-1 Prize Money: $59,160
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br uk g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Pamona (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mr Neil Boyden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 27Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 96	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 62.5	 $--	 Soto Sizzler	 2:45.26		  ........ 1¾........................... ridden out
11 of 14	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 54	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 58	 $7.5	 Post Impressionist	 3:02.61		  ...... 18½.........faded inside final furlong
4 of 7	 23Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  H 	 2	 80	 [	 7]	 S W Kelly	 61	 $5	 Not So Sleepy	 3:03.29		  ........... 8.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 2	 98	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Knightswood	 2:42.25		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead 
14 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 49	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $34	 Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ...... 14½.............hung right over 2f out

2 STRUTH (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-4 Prize Money: $99,900
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 15-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Portrait of a lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (424 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $17	 Onesmoothoperator	 2:47.56		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
9 of 11	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $9	 Bague D’or	 2:59.86		  ...... 16¾.. ridden and beaten over 1f out
10 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 43	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $21	 Relentless Voyager	 2:40.13		  ......... 21....................soon weakened
3 of 8	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $7.5	 Iron Lion	 2:35.94		  ........ 1¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
12 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ...... 10½............never dangerous after

3 DARK MOON RISING (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 23-4-1-2 Prize Money: $114,121
Jockey: S Gray WT: 56.5 Good: 20-4-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Al nassa (USA) J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 19-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs Angie Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $5.5	 Savvy Knight	 2:34.05		  ........ 3½..................never going pace 
13 of 14	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  S 	 3	 41	 [	11]	 S Gray	 58	 $23	 Two Brothers	 2:46.28		  ...... 20¼............. lost place over 5f out
15 of 20	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 60	 $13	 Dancing In Paris	 2:33.58		  ...... 19¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 12	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 75	 [	12]	 S Gray	 56	 $--	 Fairbanks	 2:48.11		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
9 of 15	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 64	 [	12]	 S Gray	 61	 $11	 Letsbefrank	 3:03.22		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong

4 RAVENSCRAIG CASTLE Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-6-4 Prize Money: $71,472
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 53.5 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo gr uk g Fav: 6-1-2-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: In the soup (USA) J+H: 17-2-2-3 Turf: 24-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/07/21 (1078 Days)
Owner: Castle Racing, Sinclair & Jardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Aug23	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  H 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 64	 $*4	 Two Auld Pals	 3:00.30		  ........ 3¾........................... stayed on
9 of 14	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Marhaba The Champ	 2:30.04		  ........... 7..................... never involved
6 of 10	 15Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 Loyal Touch	 2:16.00		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 05May24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 57	 $6	 Capital Theory	 2:52.09		  ...... 10¾...........plugged on same pace
10 of 12	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $23	 Sea The Thunder	 2:23.47		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
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5 SIR CHAUVELIN Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 2 Total: 94-16-8-13 Prize Money: $378,998
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 40-6-2-7 Track: 14-1-2-3

12yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-3
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Jabbara (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (299 Days)
Owner: Mr J Fyffe & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 24Feb24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $26	 Spartan Army	 3:46.04		  ...... 11½...................... always in rear
10 of 13	 10Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $34	 Valsad	 2:37.39		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
9 of 13	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 6]	 Amie Waugh	 49.5	 $51	 Prydwen	 3:32.72		  ......... 10................. never any chance
10 of 11	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $21	 Tenerife Sunshine	 3:30.27		  ......... 33...................... always in rear
4 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 54.5	 $34	 Euchen Glen	 2:49.58		  ........ 3¾.....................never a danger
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R5 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | KIMBERLY WYATT AT SCOTTISH SUN LADIES NIGHT HANDICAP
Distance: 1454m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 634114
	 2	 120736
	 3	 239420
	 4	 477935
	 5	 202807
	 6	 024613
	 7	 364340
	 8	 110585
	 9	 323417
	10	 954179

AL MUQDAD
ABRUZZO MIA
JUDGMENT CALL
YAASER (IRE)
HE’S A GENTLEMAN (IRE)
MONHAMMER
BLACK FRIDAY
GONE ROGUE (IRE)
JKR COBBLER (IRE)
ZEBRA STAR (IRE)

65.5
65
65
64
64
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
56.5

7
5
3
9
4
8
6
10
1
2

D TUDHOPE
C BEASLEY
T JAKES  2.5 
P MULRENNAN
H DAVIES
D COSTELLO
OISIN ORR
BILLY LOUGHNANE
A MULLEN
K O’NEILL

D O’MEARA
M DODS
MISS L PERRATT
J GOLDIE
H PALMER
MISS L PERRATT
R M SMITH
C JOHNSTON
I JARDINE
R M SMITH

4
7
6
6
5
6
9
3
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

77
76
76
74
74
66
65
72
64
57

	13-�3�-0-2
	17-�3�-3-2
	27-�4�-3-3
	39-�6�-4-5
	34-�3�-11-3
	31-�4�-6-5
	62-�7�-7-8
	 7-�2�-1-0
	27-�5�-2-4
	19-�2�-1-2

$20,385
$23,826
$39,767
$91,123
$51,818
$31,357
$65,142
$13,518
$27,127
$13,434

	7-�3�-0-2
	11-�2�-3-0
	18-�4�-3-3
	21-�5�-3-1
	7-�1�-3-0
	23-�4�-5-5
	18-�2�-2-3
	4-�2�-0-0
	17-�4�-2-4
	9-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AL MUQDAD Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-0-2 Prize Money: $20,385
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 65.5 Good: 8-3-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Miss work of art J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Mr D O’meara & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Cue’s Beau	 1:32.52		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
4 of 10	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $10	 Charencey	 1:24.80		  ........... 5......... kept on same pace final
1 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 65	 $8	 Bowman	 1:31.00		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
1 of 9	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 61	 $*5	 Finbar’s Lad	 1:28.47		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
4 of 7	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 65.5	 $*4	 Naepoint	 1:39.50		  ........... 3......... no extra well inside final

2 ABRUZZO MIA Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: $23,826
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 65 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Serenata mia J+H: 5-0-3-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Mrs H I S Calzini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $7	 Danielsflyer	 1:30.41	 	 ..........nk...................not reach winner
10 of 14	 16Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $9	 Outrun The Storm	 1:26.25		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
7 of 10	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 9]	 C Beasley	 58	 $12	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:26.35		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $23	 Twirling	 1:38.05		  ........ 2¾.....no chance with leading duo
6 of 11	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $5	 Society Lion	 1:42.64		  ........ 5½................... faded inside last

3 JUDGMENT CALL Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-3-3 Prize Money: $39,767
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 65 Good: 24-4-3-3 Track: 17-2-1-1

6yo br uk g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-3-3
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Madonna dell’orto J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 26-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/23 (332 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Corrigan & Miss L A Perratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 30Aug23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 71	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*3.1	Love De Vega	 1:29.38		  ........... 5..................... no extra in 3rd
9 of 9	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 49	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 55	 $--	 Revich	 1:38.72		  ...... 11¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $8	 Sacred Falls	 1:14.73		  ........ 4¾........ every chance over 1f out 
2 of 11	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	11]	 T Jakes	 57	 $29	 New Image	 1:28.62		  ........ 1¼...... headed inside final furlong
16 of 16	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 4	 [	10]	 T Jakes	 56.5	 $17	 Tolstoy	 1:27.05		  ...... 22¼....................soon weakened

4 YAASER (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 9 Total: 39-6-4-5 Prize Money: $91,123
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 64 Good: 35-6-4-5 Track: 10-2-2-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 10-2-4-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-5-3-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Urjuwaan J+H: 19-5-4-2 Turf: 36-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (299 Days)
Owner: Michele Craig And David D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 56	 [	13]	 Amie Waugh	 60	 $9.5	 Oso Rapido	 1:30.30		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
7 of 8	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 43	 [	 4]	 Mark Winn	 56.5	 $--	 Kelpie Grey	 1:29.47		  ...... 11½......weakened from over 1f out
9 of 11	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 6]	 Amie Waugh	 56.5	 $26	 New Image	 1:28.62		  ........ 8¼.............stayed on same pace 
3 of 16	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	16]	 Amie Waugh	 55	 $51	 Tolstoy	 1:27.05		  ........... 4........................... stayed on
5 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	15]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $--	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
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5 HE’S A GENTLEMAN (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 4 Total: 34-3-11-3 Prize Money: $51,818
Jockey: H Davies WT: 64 Good: 19-0-5-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Cut no ice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael Owen Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 33	 [	13]	 J Hart	 60	 $--	 Look Back Smiling	 1:46.12		  ...... 17¾....................soon weakened
2 of 12	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 77	 [	10]	 Brandon Wilkie	 54.5	 $19	 Divine Libra	 1:27.13		  ........ 2½...... headed inside final furlong
8 of 9	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 62	 [	11]	 R Coakley	 57	 $--	 Great Blasket	 1:37.26		  ........ 6¼................. weakened quickly
11 of 11	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 32	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 59	 $9.5	 New Image	 1:28.62		  ...... 12½..............no telling impression
7 of 7	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 Mark Winn	 58	 $7.5	 Eagle Day	 1:39.54		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong

6 MONHAMMER Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 8 Total: 31-4-6-5 Prize Money: $31,357
Jockey: D Costello WT: 60.5 Good: 30-4-6-5 Track: 12-2-2-2

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-5-5
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Soviet terms J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Jackton Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $17	 Showtime Mahomes	 1:31.02		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
4 of 11	 21Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 63	 $*5	 End Zone	 1:33.41		  ........ 2¼.............stayed on same pace 
6 of 10	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 63.5	 $6.5	 Alpine Sierra	 1:33.82		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 66	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $21	 Darbucks	 1:30.29		  ..........nk.......... led again towards finish
3 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $9	 Al Muqdad	 1:31.00		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner

7 BLACK FRIDAY Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 62-7-7-8 Prize Money: $65,142
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60 Good: 38-3-4-5 Track: 26-4-3-3

9yo uk g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-3
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: The clan macdonald J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/23 (331 Days)
Owner: Riverside Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 P Mathers	 58.5	 $--	 Sacred Falls	 1:14.73		  ........ 7½....................soon weakened
4 of 14	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 P Mathers	 61	 $17	 Kelpie Grey	 1:41.80		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace 
3 of 7	 05May24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 P Mathers	 58	 $9	 Arkenstaar	 1:49.84		  .......... ½............................. no extra
4 of 7	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 61	 $4.5	 Arkenstaar	 1:52.90		  ........ 3½...............kept on final furlong
10 of 10	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 6]	 Archie Young	 57.5	 $11	 Be Proud	 1:10.19		  ........ 9¼........................ soon beaten

8 GONE ROGUE (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $13,518
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Assault on rome (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (282 Days)
Owner: Mrs Christine E Budden & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 30Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 5	 77	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 59	 $4.5	 Burdett	 1:36.01		  ........... 1...... found extra closing stages
14 of 16	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 48	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 58.5	 $--	 Apiarist	 1:30.76		  ...... 14¾........................ soon beaten
5 of 7	 05Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $5.5	 Purefoy	 1:23.32		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
8 of 11	 23Apr24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $--	 Portsmouth	 1:45.45		  ...... 12½.......... soon weakened tamely
5 of 5	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 61	 $7	 Test Of Love	 1:40.11		  ......... 50...............tailed off and eased

9 JKR COBBLER (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-2-4 Prize Money: $27,127
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 59.5 Good: 16-4-1-3 Track: 10-3-1-3

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-4
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Lady vyrnwy (IRE) J+H: 18-3-2-4 Turf: 16-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mr A Rankin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $*3.8	Kalganov	 1:32.85		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 13	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $*2.9	Kelpie Grey	 1:35.64		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 14	 20Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 62	 $*4	 Ratafia	 1:30.66	 	 ........ 7¾......... kept on same pace final
1 of 10	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 60	 $10	 Darbucks	 1:28.03		  ......... hd.....................led final strides
7 of 9	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 40	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 58.5	 $--	 Golden Melody	 1:43.98		  ........ 6½................ not trouble leaders

10 ZEBRA STAR (IRE) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-1-2 Prize Money: $13,434
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Queen zain (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Loudoun Zebras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 58	 $--	 Alpine Sierra	 1:33.82		  ........ 4¼.. lost modest 4th towards finish
4 of 10	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 S James	 59	 $15	 Darbucks	 1:36.00		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on 
1 of 7	 02May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 55.5	 $6	 Rory	 1:30.53		  ........ 1¼....... stayed on well inside final
7 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 H Burns	 57	 $6.5	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 14	 [	 2]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 53.5	 $17	 Pop Star	 1:10.06		  ...... 11¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
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R6 08 Jul 2024 | Ayr | LUXURY BREAKS AT WESTERN HOUSE HOTEL HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
12:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524751
	 2	 127889
	 3	 755469
	 4	 718167
	 5	 070232
	 6	 033662
	 7	 714875
	 8	 466041
	 9	 105218
	10	 400007
	11	 607496

THAKI (IRE)
BACK TOMORROW
BALLYARE
SKI ANGEL
ATOMISE
PEMBROKESHIRE
ONE OF OUR OWN
ETERNAL SUNSHINE
NAZCA
ONTHEBUNNY
ALLEGRO BRILLANTE

63.5
62
62
62
62
61.5
60
59
57
56.5
53.5

9
3
4
11
5
7
2
6
10
8
1

BILLY LOUGHNANE
RYAN SEXTON
OISIN ORR
D COSTELLO
C BEASLEY
A MULLEN
P DENNIS
P MULRENNAN
T JAKES  2.5 
A BROOKES  1.5 
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 

K SCOTT
EWAN WHILLANS
L RUSSELL
R M SMITH
M DODS
I JARDINE
R MENZIES
J GOLDIE
MISS L PERRATT
MISS L PERRATT
J GOLDIE

7
4
7
4
5
4
4
4
5
4
3

G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
M
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

62
58
58
58
58
57
54
52
47
44
40

	54-�8�-4-9
	12-�2�-4-0
	57-�6�-7-4
	16-�4�-0-2
	20-�1�-3-3
	22-�2�-1-3
	19-�1�-3-4
	 6-�1�-0-0
	24-�6�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0

$48,510
$15,990
$47,920
$20,373
$17,774
$17,509
$15,559
$4,014
$28,326
$2,477
$399

	48-�8�-4-8
	10-�2�-4-0
	28-�3�-2-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-3-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�6�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 THAKI (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 54-8-4-9 Prize Money: $48,510
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 63.5 Good: 30-7-2-7 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-8-4-8
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Mickleberry (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $9.5	 Starsong	 1:13.67		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
4 of 6	 22Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $5	 Athollblair Boy	 1:15.25		  ........ 1¾...unable to quicken inside final
7 of 8	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 8]	 W Pyle	 61	 $13	 Catherine Chroi	 1:13.77		  ........ 9½............ ridden and weakened 
5 of 10	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $26	 B Associates	 1:11.21		  ........ 4¼.... one pace inside final furlong
1 of 7	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 S James	 62	 $11	 Captain Dandy	 1:12.59		  .......... ¾.......................unchallenged

2 BACK TOMORROW Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-4-0 Prize Money: $15,990
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-4-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Wonderful life (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/01/24 (160 Days)
Owner: N J Dalgarno & W R Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:13.74		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
7 of 8	 24Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 63	 $--	 Runaround Sioux	 1:13.21		  ......... 10...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 15Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60	 $*4	 Bella Kopella	 1:13.70		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $29	 Digital	 0:58.77		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 18Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $19	 High Opinion	 1:00.20		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms

3 BALLYARE Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 4 Total: 57-6-7-4 Prize Money: $47,920
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 62 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-3-2-3
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Saddlers bend (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (419 Days)
Owner: Miss Lucinda V Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $9.5	 He’s An Angel	 1:12.26		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 08Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 C Planas	 62	 $15	 Nazca	 1:11.53		  ........ 5¼.......lost 4th inside final furlong
4 of 11	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $10	 Thornaby Pearl	 1:01.54		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $*4	 Canaria Queen	 1:10.97		  ........... 4.............never really on terms
9 of 9	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 5]	 O Mcsweeney	 63	 $13	 Edgewater Drive	 1:13.95		  ...... 11¼......................always behind

4 SKI ANGEL Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 16-4-0-2 Prize Money: $20,373
Jockey: D Costello WT: 62 Good: 14-3-0-2 Track: 6-2-0-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Excelette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Drew & Ailsa Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02May24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 53.5	 $17	 Emperor Caradoc	 0:58.27		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
8 of 11	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*3.3	Monsieur Patat	 1:11.40		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 13	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $*5	 Jack Of Clubs	 1:00.71		  ........... 1.ran on well to lead close home
6 of 9	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 57	 $*3.8	Newyorkstateofmind	 0:58.67		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
7 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 56	 $11	 Moon Flight	 0:57.87		  ...... 25½..................... never involved
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5 ATOMISE Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-3-3 Prize Money: $17,774
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 62 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Eolith J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 14-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dods Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 31Aug23	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $--	 B Associates	 1:27.64		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace
10 of 12	 27Sep23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 60	 $8.5	 Kalganov	 1:21.54		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 18	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 9]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $--	 Lord Abama	 1:10.91		  ........ 1½......................no impression
3 of 13	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Abama	 1:09.47		  ........... 1............. ran on towards finish
2 of 9	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $5.5	 Belsito	 1:15.55		  ........... 1...............no match for winner

6 PEMBROKESHIRE Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: $17,509
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 61.5 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Gwerrann J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Ayr Cricket C Auld Pals

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 60	 $9.5	 Zebra Star	 1:30.53		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
3 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 59.5	 $10	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........... 2......... 3rd and held inside final 
6 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	11]	 A Mullen	 60	 $9	 Al Muqdad	 1:31.00		  ........... 5.....................never on terms
6 of 9	 13Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 59	 $6.5	 Patontheback	 1:27.01		  ...... 10¼..... soon ridden and weakened
2 of 10	 03Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 60	 $8.5	 Code Purple	 1:28.47		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

7 ONE OF OUR OWN Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-3-4 Prize Money: $15,559
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 60 Good: 17-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-3
Sire: Poet’s Word (IRE) Dam: Fangfoss girls J+H: 6-0-3-2 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Rebecca Menzies Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 26Aug23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	11]	 P Mathers	 60	 $17	 Rainbow Rain	 1:10.88		  ..........nk.........................held on well
4 of 14	 07Sep23	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 P Mathers	 60.5	 $8.5	 Rainbow Rain	 1:12.09		  ........ 2¼...........................no danger
8 of 12	 20Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 P Mathers	 61	 $12	 Noteable	 1:12.02		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 4]	 P Mathers	 60.5	 $--	 Yazaman	 1:05.50		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 6	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $--	 Zaphea	 1:00.45		  ........... 3...........................weakened

8 ETERNAL SUNSHINE Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,014
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Orientor Dam: Eternal instinct J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 16Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 52.5	 $67	 Edge Of Darkness	 2:45.78		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
6 of 9	 31Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 57	 $201	Dolce Courage	 1:42.52		  ........ 9½................ not trouble leaders
12 of 13	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 5	 [	13]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $13	 Ski Angel	 1:00.71		  ...... 14½......................no impression
4 of 8	 13Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $17	 Protest Rally	 0:58.32		  ........ 3¼... never going pace to threaten
1 of 18	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	17]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $--	 Calafrio	 1:10.45		  .......... ½................................ran on

9 NAZCA Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 10 Total: 24-6-1-0 Prize Money: $28,326
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-6-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Pure line J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (122 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Corrigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 19Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $--	 Athollblair Boy	 1:14.35		  ........ 6¼.weakened quickly final furlong
5 of 5	 15Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 T Jakes	 59	 $5.5	 Cinque Verde	 0:59.07		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 22Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $6	 Rory	 1:13.43		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 8	 08Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 58	 $--	 Blazing Son	 1:11.53		  ....... Lhd........................... stayed on
8 of 10	 22May24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 3]	 T Jakes	 54.5	 $4.5	 Warminster	 1:10.83		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms

10 ONTHEBUNNY Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,477
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Hi note J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Hon Miss Heather Galbraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 16Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 B Robinson	 60.5	 $51	 Wee Fat Mac	 1:01.75		  ...... 38¾......... weakened quickly 1f out
12 of 12	 07Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	11]	 J Peate	 60	 $81	 Beauzon	 1:13.56		  ......... 26...................... always in rear
11 of 11	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 2]	 P Mathers	 60	 $51	 Monsieur Patat	 1:11.40		  ...... 15¼............. weakened soon after
11 of 13	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 55	 $101	Ski Angel	 1:00.71		  ...... 14¼......................no impression
7 of 11	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 7]	 T Jakes	 59	 $81	 Going Underground	 1:29.46		  ........ 7½...... gradually weakened 2f out
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11 ALLEGRO BRILLANTE Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $399
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Portamento (IRE) Dam: Trasparencia (ARG) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Vital Sparks & David D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 08Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 Amie Waugh	 50.5	 $67	 Diddy Man	 1:40.23		  ......... 17............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 7	 29Apr24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 4	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 53.5	 $29	 Pinpoint	 1:00.43		  ...... 12¼...................... always in rear
4 of 6	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $29	 Kode Secret	 1:30.21		  ........ 7¾........ plugged on in remote 4th 
9 of 10	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 Rhys Elliott	 49.5	 $--	 Kurimu	 1:15.85		  ........ 6¼........................ soon beaten
6 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 2]	 Amie Waugh	 50.5	 $--	 Moon Man	 1:32.08		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
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R7 08 Jul 2024 | Wolverhampton | GET THE INSIDE TRACK WITH RACEDAY-READY.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1441m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,000
12:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 450610
	 2	 864971
	 3	 180040
	 4	 563645
	 5	 448623
	 6	 597344
	 7	 328075
	 8	 285794
	 9	 650500
	10	 356
	11	 542205

GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE)
MONSIEUR PATAT
FRANKFREYA
BLUE COLLAR LAD
MINTANA
SEA THE BUCKTHORN
PURPLE POPPY
MY BOY JACK
DODGY BOB
HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR)
LIGHTNING BAY

62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
55

9
4
3
8
7
5
10
1
6
2
11

JOSEPHINE GORDON
F MARSH
JIMMY QUINN
K STOTT
J LEAVY  2.5 
T HEARD  1.5 
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
A PINNA  3 

C BENNETT
O MURPHY
C SHEPHERD

P MCENTEE
A WINTLE
DARRYLL HOLLAND
ALICE HAYNES
H EVANS
M USHER
J FOX
K FROST
M MULLINEAUX
J & S QUINN
J BUTLER

4
7
4
5
4
4
6
5
11
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
F
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK

54
52
52
52
51
47
46
45
43
52
46

	21-�1�-3-3
	25-�3�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	46-�5�-5-8
	23-�3�-1-2
	20-�1�-0-3
	27-�1�-3-2
	43-�2�-5-9
	122-�9�-8-10
	 3-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-0

$12,830
$15,169
$5,242
$43,237
$18,685
$8,300
$12,290
$30,493
$59,137
$951
$3,484

	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	11-�1�-0-3
	11-�1�-1-1
	14-�0�-2-3
	33-�3�-3-4
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-3-3 Prize Money: $12,830
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 62.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 7-1-2-2

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Irish madam J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs Rita Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 59.5	 $19	 White Umbrella	 1:14.17		  ........ 4¼..................never going pace 
10 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 16	 [	10]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $--	 Magic Gem	 1:24.97		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 Josephine Gordon	 54	 $34	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:16.20		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60	 $--	 Ustath	 1:13.86		  ..........nk.. stayed on to lead close home
12 of 14	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 12	 [	16]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $11	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.14		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved

2 MONSIEUR PATAT Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-1-0 Prize Money: $15,169
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Miss trish (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Wackey Racers Harefield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Jun22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 57.5	 $10	 Q Twenty Boy	 1:10.86		  ........... 5........................never nearer
4 of 12	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $9.5	 Griggy	 1:12.82		  ........... 4.............stayed on same pace 
9 of 13	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 28	 [	11]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $13	 Twilight Revenge	 1:25.62		  ........ 8½......................soon well held
7 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 52.5	 $29	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
1 of 11	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 58	 $12	 Mr Trevor	 1:11.40		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well

3 FRANKFREYA Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,242
Jockey: Jimmy Quinn WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Posteritas (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (312 Days)
Owner: Mr M Goggin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 30Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	12]	 F Larson	 59	 $*4	 Angel Of Peace	 2:04.19		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
10 of 10	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 10	 [	 8]	 Mia Nichiolls	 58	 $--	 Mc’ted	 2:07.18		  ...... 18½...................... always in rear
11 of 12	 16Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $19	 Federated	 2:13.33		  ...... 26¼...................weakened 3f out
4 of 13	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 61	 $51	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:49.19		  ........ 3¼.............. no impression in 4th 
11 of 11	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $11	 Sunny Orange	 1:33.31		  ...... 38½................................ eased

4 BLUE COLLAR LAD Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 8 Total: 46-5-5-8 Prize Money: $43,237
Jockey: K Stott WT: 61.5 Good: 34-5-2-6 Track: 9-1-1-3

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Wonderful life (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/03/24 (128 Days)
Owner: Blue Collar Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 58	 $6	 Twilight Fun	 1:11.84		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60	 $5.5	 White Umbrella	 1:14.17		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
6 of 13	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	13]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $15	 Catherine Chroi	 1:11.21		  ........ 7½..............made no impression
4 of 10	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	10]	 T Jakes	 58.5	 $5	 Due Date	 1:14.18		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
5 of 11	 15Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 C Howarth	 56.5	 $10	 Sub Thirteen	 1:12.37		  ........ 1½..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 MINTANA Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-1-2 Prize Money: $18,685
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Catmint J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Mr B Preece

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 56	 $5	 Basholo	 1:01.70		  ........ 2¾............. went 4th close home
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 52.5	 $--	 Newyorkstateofmind	 1:14.39		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
6 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $--	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.51		  ........ 5¼...................... never a threat
2 of 14	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 56	 $13	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.14		  .........................................just failed
3 of 10	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $4.5	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:28.82		  ........... 1.............. lost 2nd close home

6 SEA THE BUCKTHORN Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,300
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 9-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Pax aeterna (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/01/24 (171 Days)
Owner: The Unraceables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 57	 $8.5	 Bossy Parker	 1:28.74		  ......... 29.......... eased when no chance
7 of 10	 27Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	10]	 L Catton	 58	 $--	 Little Empire	 1:28.36		  ........ 4¾...............kept on final furlong
3 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 3]	 T Heard	 56.5	 $--	 Amaysmont	 1:24.46		  ........ 2¼............... stayed on to go 3rd 
4 of 9	 15Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 60	 $--	 Voltaic	 1:24.74		  ........ 3¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 10	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	10]	 T Heard	 60	 $--	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:28.82		  ........ 1¼.............. not pace to threaten

7 PURPLE POPPY Trainer: J Fox Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-3-2 Prize Money: $12,290
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Stunning in purple (IRE) J+H: 11-1-3-1 AWT: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/23 (439 Days)
Owner: The Brazen Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $9	 The Cola Kid	 1:12.00		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge
8 of 12	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 32	 [	11]	 Georgia Dobie	 57	 $--	 So Chic	 1:23.20		  ........... 6.............. gradually weakened
12 of 12	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $19	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:49.76		  ...... 45¾................. weakened quickly
7 of 12	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 55	 $15	 My Mate Mike	 1:24.35		  ........... 5..............no extra final furlong
5 of 10	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 25	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 52.5	 $15	 Delta Legend	 1:37.93		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong

8 MY BOY JACK Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 1 Total: 43-2-5-9 Prize Money: $30,493
Jockey: A Pinna (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-3-6 Track: 18-2-1-4

5yo ch uk g Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-3
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great court (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (500 Days)
Owner: Mr G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 8]	 Mia Nichiolls	 58	 $6.5	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:14.94		  ........ 5¼..............no telling impression
5 of 9	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 58	 $8.5	 Brother Dave	 1:29.00		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
7 of 7	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 55	 $7	 Catherine Chroi	 1:14.36		  ...... 10¼................ not trouble leaders
9 of 9	 15Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 10	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $--	 Voltaic	 1:24.74		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 D Van Der Kraats	 56	 $29	 Zaman Daar	 1:11.99		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on

9 DODGY BOB Trainer: M Mullineaux Barrier: 6 Total: 122-9-8-10 Prize Money: $59,137
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 32-4-1-3 Track: 45-2-3-4

11yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-3-4
Sire: Royal Applause Dam: Rustam J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (311 Days)
Owner: Mr G Cornes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 Morgan Cole	 58.5	 $21	 Neptune Legend	 1:14.28		  ........... 5..........................soon faded
12 of 12	 02Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 1	 [	 5]	 Morgan Cole	 55	 $23	 Savannah Smiles	 1:14.30		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
5 of 10	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 9]	 Miss Katie Garton	 64.5	 $29	 Tathmeen	 1:13.74		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
13 of 14	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 5	 [	 5]	 Mr S Perry	 61.5	 $23	 Run This Way	 1:13.77		  ......... 17.............. always towards rear
12 of 14	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	14]	 Mr S Perry	 63.5	 $41	 Ben Dikduk	 1:11.18		  ...... 10½............ weakened from 1f out

10 HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken (FR) Dam: Kataragama J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Trainers House Enterprises Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 02May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 58	 $6	 Not Real	 1:14.79		  ........ 4¾................ not trouble leaders
5 of 7	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $7.5	 Rapido Girl	 1:23.99		  ...... 14½.......weakened well over 1f out
6 of 9	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 1	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $41	 Germanic	 1:27.58		  ...... 18¼..................... never involved
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11 LIGHTNING BAY Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,484
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Night lily (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr K Snell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 14Mar24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 56	 $19	 Niloufar	 1:39.44		  ........... 9........................never nearer
2 of 8	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $11	 Bitcoin Profit	 1:52.51	 	 .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $10	 Niloufar	 1:40.15		  ..................................... headed post
10 of 12	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 4	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $--	 Elforleather	 2:04.71		  ...... 17¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 20Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 9]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $29	 Flying Panther	 2:00.42		  ........ 4¾............................. no extra
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 08 JUL 2024

R8 08 Jul 2024 | Wolverhampton | GET THE INSIDE TRACK WITH RACEDAY-READY.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1441m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 876694
	 2	 263866
	 3	 274779
	 4	 885162
	 5	 581056
	 6	 032876
	 7	 700949
	 8	 908990
	 9	 06809
	10	 9699
	11	 877479

SOUTH DAKOTA SIOUX (IRE)
HANDEL (USA)
SIR TITAN
PORFIN (IRE)
DESERT DREAM
VIVENCY (USA)
MILTONIA (USA)
MISS BILLIE
BONNIE BLANDFORD
SCARFO (IRE)
VILLAS BULLET (IRE)

62
62
61.5
61.5
60.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
55

6
10
9
8
11
3
7
4
2
1
5

C SHEPHERD
J HAYNES
H DOYLE
GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 
A JARY  2.5 
JOSEPHINE GORDON
S OSBORNE
D KEENAN
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
O MURPHY
W COX

J BUTLER
C BANHAM
A CARROLL
P MCENTEE
S SPENCER
J MACKIE
R CARR
M WIGHAM
J FOX
J & S QUINN
S HODGSON

4
6
10
6
10
7
5
4
5
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
F

IRE
USA
UK
IRE
UK
USA
USA
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

53
53
52
52
50
46
42
42
30
49
42

	34-�2�-5-4
	34-�1�-4-7
	64-�9�-6-4
	83-�8�-14-10
	56-�5�-6-6
	32-�2�-3-4
	12-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$22,397
$19,692
$79,108
$69,444
$36,544
$19,462
$1,193
$0
$0
$0
$442

	6-�1�-0-1
	12-�0�-2-1
	52-�7�-6-4
	16-�1�-6-1
	37-�4�-6-5
	21-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SOUTH DAKOTA SIOUX (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 6 Total: 34-2-5-4 Prize Money: $22,397
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 62 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 8-1-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Dutch lilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/23 (398 Days)
Owner: Lycett Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:13.74		  ........ 4¼...................... never a threat
6 of 7	 13Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 56.5	 $34	 Glamorous Express	 1:13.24		  ........... 6............. weakened soon after
6 of 12	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 56.5	 $17	 Libra Tiger	 1:12.52		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
9 of 12	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	10]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $11	 Coconut Bay	 1:28.04		  ........ 7½...................... never a factor
4 of 14	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $*4.5	Martin’s Brig	 1:44.87		  ........ 2½............. faded well inside last

2 HANDEL (USA) Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 10 Total: 34-1-4-7 Prize Money: $19,692
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 62 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b usa g Fav: 4-0-0-3 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Pioneerof The Nile (USA) Dam: Party starter (USA) J+H: 23-1-2-3 AWT: 19-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/23 (362 Days)
Owner: Chelsea Banham Pre Training Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 61	 $11	 Warrior Square	 1:27.89		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 13Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	11]	 J Haynes	 60	 $*4	 Glencalvie	 1:39.27		  .......... ½............. just failed for second
8 of 15	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 29	 [	10]	 Miss Leah Banham	 67	 $7.5	 Dubai Immo	 2:08.62		  ......... 12..................... never involved
6 of 9	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 54	 $26	 Nikovo	 1:38.60		  ......... 10...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 61.5	 $--	 Anif	 1:42.43		  ........... 7......................no impression

3 SIR TITAN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 64-9-6-4 Prize Money: $79,108
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 31-4-1-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

10yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 52-7-6-4
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Femme de fer J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (1103 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 7]	 Molly Gunn	 57	 $7	 Island Native	 1:25.37		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 8]	 Molly Gunn	 58	 $11	 Egoiste	 1:49.77		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
7 of 9	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $12	 Trojan Truth	 2:01.45		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	13]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $11	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:21.73		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
9 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 9	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 56.5	 $12	 Obee Jo	 1:28.67		  ......... 18............ weakened over 1f out

4 PORFIN (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 8 Total: 83-8-14-10 Prize Money: $69,444
Jockey: Grace Mcentee (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 44-4-7-6 Track: 18-2-5-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-6-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Tropical mist (IRE) J+H: 14-3-1-1 AWT: 32-2-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-3-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	10]	 Grace Mcentee	 58	 $23	 Amaysmont	 1:24.46		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 3]	 Grace Mcentee	 60.5	 $4	 Mrs Trump	 1:00.33		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 13Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $3.8	 Mehigburn	 1:15.00		  ........... 2.................................easily
6 of 11	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 C Planas	 62.5	 $*4	 Gilt Edge	 1:22.43		  ........ 1¾........ lost places towards finish
2 of 9	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $6	 Magic Gem	 1:13.24		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
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5 DESERT DREAM Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 11 Total: 56-5-6-6 Prize Money: $36,544
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-0-3-2 Track: 10-1-1-2

10yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-6-5
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Rosika J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (42 Days)
Owner: The Racing Emporium

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 14May24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 8]	 Mia Nichiolls	 51.5	 $13	 Monhammer	 1:30.29		  ........... 7...........................no chance
1 of 15	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 A Jary	 53.5	 $13	 Darker	 1:27.11		  ........ 3¼................... won going away
10 of 11	 08Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 32	 [	10]	 A Jary	 56.5	 $7	 Patontheback	 1:24.01		  ........ 8½......................always behind
5 of 11	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 36	 [	11]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $12	 Sunny Orange	 1:33.31		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 14	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 29	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 54.5	 $11	 Indie Skies	 1:21.28		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 VIVENCY (USA) Trainer: J Mackie Barrier: 3 Total: 32-2-3-4 Prize Money: $19,462
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 9-0-0-2

7yo b usa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-1-2
Sire: Noble Mission Dam: Hint of joy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (781 Days)
Owner: Derbyshire Racing Iv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $29	 Big Narstie	 1:28.56		  ........ 3½................................ran on
2 of 10	 30Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $--	 Twistaline	 1:41.08		  ........... 3...............stayed on to go 2nd 
8 of 11	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $26	 Charlatan	 1:52.17		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
7 of 9	 17Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $--	 Big Dream	 1:28.77		  ........ 9¾............ weakened from 2f out
6 of 12	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 Mark Winn	 54	 $--	 Coconut Bay	 1:28.04		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong

7 MILTONIA (USA) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,193
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey usa m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Midshipman (USA) Dam: Blue dress (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J McCormick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 29Aug23	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	15]	 C J Macredmond	 54.5	 $13	 Jazz Dreamers	 1:40.57		  ...... 13½...........................weakened
14 of 14	 22Sep23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 R Whelan	 57.5	 $15	 Rockbury Lad	 1:40.97		  ........ 5¾....... ridden and no extra 2f out
9 of 13	 27Oct23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 R Whearty	 54.5	 $26	 Empress Of Bough	 1:13.36		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened
4 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $23	 Amaysmont	 1:24.46		  ........... 3.......................nearest finish
9 of 13	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 14	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $--	 Shahnaz	 1:47.23		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out

8 MISS BILLIE Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Koropick (IRE) Dam: Misu billy J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David Tate Danny Lawson Michael Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 43	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 58	 $151	Whispering Words	 1:41.86		  ...... 13¼...................... always in rear
8 of 9	 10Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 57	 $126	Composite	 2:19.76		  ......... 29...................... always in rear
9 of 10	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 14	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $34	 Bobby Shaftoe	 2:15.41		  ...... 15¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 16	 [	 9]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $15	 Magic Gem	 1:24.97		  ...... 11½.... weakened approaching final
10 of 14	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $--	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.14		  ........... 7..never closer than mid-division

9 BONNIE BLANDFORD Trainer: J Fox Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Georgia Dobie (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Rose ransom (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bonnie Blandford Quartet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 12	 10Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 W Carver	 58	 $67	 Wall Game	 1:24.90		  ...... 21¼............ fell inside final furlong
6 of 8	 02Jul23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 5]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $34	 Lady Dreamer	 1:10.60		  ...... 15¼................. weakened quickly
8 of 9	 15Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $29	 Mother Mary	 1:31.79		  ...... 39½...................... never a factor
11 of 11	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 12	 [	10]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $--	 Smalleytime	 1:17.15		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 15Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 2	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 55	 $126	Musical Mystery	 1:23.80		  ...... 14¾...................... never a factor

10 SCARFO (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Midsummer breeze J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Silver Ring Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 18Aug23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $--	 Almarada Prince	 1:14.03		  ...... 11¼......... weakened entering final
6 of 8	 26Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 7]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $13	 Peace Walk	 1:37.30		  ...... 13¾......................no impression
9 of 12	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 58.5	 $101	Never So Brave	 1:31.49		  ...... 22¾...................... soon no extra
9 of 12	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 23	 [	14]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $17	 Jesmond Dawn	 1:10.19		  ........ 8¾.....................soon lost place
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11 VILLAS BULLET (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $442
Jockey: W Cox WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Coup de main (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 Shariq Mohd	 54	 $26	 Thanksbutnothanks	 0:58.45		  ........... 6........................never nearer
7 of 8	 12Jun23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 Grey Gray	 0:58.81		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
4 of 7	 14Aug23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 1]	 C Howarth	 55.5	 $4.5	 Another Gift	 1:14.20		  ...... 10½......weakened from over 1f out
7 of 11	 16Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 22	 [	11]	 W Carver	 56.5	 $26	 Tropical Air	 1:23.89		  ...... 10½................never in contention
9 of 10	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 L Catton	 57.5	 $34	 Viridian	 1:28.22		  ...... 17¼......................always behind
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R9 08 Jul 2024 | Wolverhampton | GET THE INSIDE TRACK WITH RACEDAY-READY.COM HANDICAP
Distance: 1441m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 943190
	 2	 586474
	 3	 035060
	 4	 980464
	 5	 533576
	 6	 708483
	 7	 648307
	 8	 738983
	 9	 250509
	10	 086098
	11	 0900

FLYING PANTHER
COMEDIAN LEADER
DORS TOYBOY (IRE)
WE’RENOTREALLYHERE
OUTREACH
PEACHEY CARNEHAN
SHAKA
LIEGE (IRE)
VENUS SLIPPER (IRE)
DOMINANT FORCE
JUST TYPICAL

62
61.5
61.5
61
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
55

10
2
8
9
3
1
6
4
11
7
5

S D BOWEN  2.5 
-- --
JIMMY QUINN
G ROOKE
T HEARD  1.5 
C BENNETT
M GHIANI
J BRYAN
D KEENAN
J F EGAN
S OSBORNE

JAMES OWEN
J & S BEST
D IVORY
D STEELE
M USHER
M MULLINEAUX
I FURTADO
S HODGSON
M MURPHY & M KEADY
A CARROLL
I WILLIAMS

4
4
7
4
4
10
4
3
3
3
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

53
52
52
51
48
46
45
53
52
49
45

	22-�3�-1-1
	37-�5�-3-2
	48-�4�-8-4
	24-�2�-3-3
	21-�1�-3-2
	153-�17�-16-18
	11-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$13,686
$31,371
$36,757
$18,011
$15,097
$102,635
$3,802
$1,777
$2,834
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�4�-1-1
	35-�4�-8-3
	5-�0�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	49-�4�-4-6
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FLYING PANTHER Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-1-1 Prize Money: $13,686
Jockey: S D Bowen (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: La pantera J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (18 Days)
Owner: GTS Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 59	 $6.5	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:42.15		  ........ 5½........plugged on in modest 4th 
3 of 13	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 57	 $12	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:49.19		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
1 of 11	 20Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $*2.4	Trackman	 2:00.42		  ........ 2¼..............eased towards finish
9 of 14	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $5	 Martin’s Brig	 1:44.87		  ........ 3¾.................... gradually faded
11 of 11	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 Mr F Yarham	 67	 $6	 Humble Spark	 2:12.83		  ...... 35¾.................... soon struggling

2 COMEDIAN LEADER Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 2 Total: 37-5-3-2 Prize Money: $31,371
Jockey: -- -- WT: 61.5 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-1-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Last frontier (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (549 Days)
Owner: Mr M Robinson & Mildean Racing Syndica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 44	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $--	 Egoiste	 1:48.34		  ........ 8¾..................... never involved
6 of 8	 01May24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 59	 $--	 Uncle Dick	 1:36.92		  ........ 3¼........... never troubled leaders
4 of 10	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	10]	 L Keniry	 59	 $17	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:10.69		  ........ 3½..................never going pace 
7 of 10	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 56	 $23	 Fai Fai	 1:11.24		  ........ 1¾.......... kept on but not recover
4 of 8	 20Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $--	 Ustath	 1:01.41		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish

3 DORS TOYBOY (IRE) Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 8 Total: 48-4-8-4 Prize Money: $36,757
Jockey: Jimmy Quinn WT: 61.5 Good: 20-3-5-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-4-8-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Rathaath (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 24-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/22 (597 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $*4.3	My Mate Mike	 1:24.04		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
5 of 12	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $6.5	 Rabinal	 1:25.04		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
10 of 10	 25Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $7	 Roger Henry	 1:26.54		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear
6 of 10	 09May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 16	 [	 1]	 Mr Hakan Sensoy	 68	 $--	 Amaysmont	 1:11.82		  ......... 13............never dangerous after
10 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 61	 $34	 Amaysmont	 1:24.46		  ......... 10....................soon weakened

4 WE’RENOTREALLYHERE Trainer: D Steele Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-3-3 Prize Money: $18,011
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 61 Good: 18-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Camacho Dam: Rocking the boat (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (424 Days)
Owner: Sam Tingey & Charlie Tingey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 52.5	 $21	 Hiromichi	 1:37.78		  ...... 10¼.weakened quickly final furlong
12 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 32	 [	11]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $34	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ...... 10¾......... weakened entering final
4 of 14	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $34	 Voodoo Ray	 1:22.67		  ........ 3½.....ran on one pace over 1f out
6 of 12	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 59	 $34	 Buy The Dip	 1:38.67		  ........ 5½........................... struggling 
4 of 10	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 56	 $13	 Delta Legend	 1:37.93		  ........... 3......... stayed on towards finish
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5 OUTREACH Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: $15,097
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 11-1-3-1

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Willbeme J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mike Humphreys & Mark Usher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bungle Bay	 1:28.18		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
3 of 12	 31Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 49	 [	11]	 G Bass	 59	 $9	 Brother Dave	 1:27.58		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
5 of 8	 01May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $4.5	 Heer’s Sadie	 1:23.63		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 58.5	 $7.5	 Amaysmont	 1:24.46		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 60	 $--	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:28.82		  ........... 3....... weakened final 110 yards

6 PEACHEY CARNEHAN Trainer: M Mullineaux Barrier: 1 Total: 153-17-16-18 Prize Money: $102,635
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 41-2-4-10 Track: 65-9-4-10

10yo ch uk g Fav: 8-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 49-4-4-6
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Zubova J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 18-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-0 Last Win: 21/12/22 (565 Days)
Owner: Mr Keith Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 27Apr24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 32	 [	 5]	 Laura Pearson	 52.5	 $51	 Trilby	 1:19.78		  ........... 8.....................never on terms
8 of 13	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 57	 $34	 Catherine Chroi	 1:11.21		  ........ 8¼.........................faded 1f out
4 of 14	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 Miss Katie Garton	 63	 $34	 Run This Way	 1:13.77		  ........ 6¼................went 4th last stride
8 of 14	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	12]	 Miss Katie Garton	 64.5	 $12	 Ben Dikduk	 1:11.18		  ........ 5¾.......................nearest finish
3 of 11	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $15	 Porterinthejungle	 1:22.84		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish

7 SHAKA Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Sciacca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Exley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 G Sanna	 55	 $11	 She’s The Danger	 0:58.64		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
8 of 12	 17Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 5]	 G Sanna	 59	 $--	 Stallone	 1:00.28		  ........ 4½...........well beaten over 1f out
3 of 12	 02Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $7	 Bungle Bay	 1:28.94		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
98 of 11	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $*4.3	Egoiste	 1:48.34		  ...... 19¼.... unseated rider leaving stalls
7 of 10	 10Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 21	 [	 8]	 Dale Swift	 56.5	 $8.5	 Chindwin	 1:49.27		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor

8 LIEGE (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,777
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Queen philippa (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 24Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 55.5	 $--	 Jungle Mac	 1:14.42		  ........ 8¼.lost second inside final furlong
8 of 10	 04Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 6]	 W Carver	 58.5	 $34	 Bint Havana Gold	 1:15.59		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
9 of 9	 22Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 8	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 59.5	 $67	 Gogo Yubari	 1:12.82		  ...... 15¾................always well behind
8 of 9	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $51	 Moe’s Legacy	 1:13.79		  ......... 13.... weakened approaching final
3 of 10	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $51	 Weston Court	 1:39.59		  ........ 7¼................... ran on one pace

9 VENUS SLIPPER (IRE) Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,834
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Orchid star J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 60	 $41	 Prince Eric	 1:40.77		  ........ 4¾.........faded inside final furlong
11 of 12	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 61	 $13	 Hatadora	 1:47.42		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 10	 25May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $--	 Al Khawaneej River	 2:31.98		  ........ 3¼...... stayed on same pace final
11 of 13	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 55	 $34	 City Of Delight	 2:07.19		  ...... 16¼...................weakened 2f out
9 of 12	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 Sorcha Woods	 56	 $41	 Kode Secret	 1:21.65		  ...... 10½.....................never on terms

10 DOMINANT FORCE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Chittenden (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Boocock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $151	Cotai Vision	 1:11.37		  ...... 24¼....................soon weakened
6 of 9	 04Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $101	Mini Magna	 1:11.98		  ........ 7¾................. well beaten 1f out
10 of 11	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $17	 Super Schwartz	 1:14.81		  ...... 18¼....................soon weakened
9 of 12	 30May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 9]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $--	 Moreginplease	 1:11.33		  ........... 7..... weakened and soon eased
8 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 58.5	 $13	 Warrendale Wagyu	 1:01.26		  ........ 6½........................ soon behind
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11 JUST TYPICAL Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Just like a woman J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mascalls Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 19Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $--	 Arcturian	 1:27.64		  ......... 28....................soon weakened
9 of 11	 12Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 39	 [	10]	 P Mathers	 59	 $126	Dance And Romance	 1:14.60		  ...... 11¼.....................never on terms
11 of 12	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 3	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 59	 $101	Aramram	 1:11.39		  ...... 22¼...................... never a factor
12 of 18	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 32	 [	15]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 Eternal Sunshine	 1:10.45		  ........ 6¼........................never nearer


